

LOCATION:	FRANKLIN, TN
PROJECT:	FY 2019 ON-CALL ANNUAL CONTRACT
PROJ. DESC.:	ASPHALT WORK
COF CONTRACT #:	2018-0037
REVISION DATE:	April 19, 2018

ASPHALT WORK BID TABULATION														
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	NOTE(S)	UNIT	EST. QTY.	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		Four Star Paving, LLC		Rogers Group, Inc.		Volunteer Paving, LLC		Tennessee Valley Paving Co., Inc.	
					UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	EXT. AMOUNT
104-01.10	ADJUSTMENT OF CASTINGS	1-10	EACH	200	\$ 315.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 60,000.00
202-03.01	REMOVAL & DISPOSAL OF ASPHALT PAVEMENT	1-10	S.Y.	1,000	\$ 14.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 16.91	\$ 16,910.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 3,000.00
202-08.10	REMOVAL OF CURB (EXTRUDED, DETACHED, CURB & GUTTER)	1-10	L.F.	250	\$ 11.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 16.67	\$ 4,167.50	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,750.00
203-01	ROAD & DRAINAGE EXCAVATION (UNCLASSIFIED)	1-10	C.Y.	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,500.00
203-05	UNDERCUTTING (UNIT PRICE BID INCLUDES SUITABLE ROCK BACKFILL)	1-10	C.Y.	250	\$ 26.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 13,750.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,250.00
208-01	SHOULDERS AND DITCHES	1-10	L.M.	10	\$ 753.00	\$ 7,530.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
303-01	MINERAL AGGREGATE, TYPE "A" BASE, GRADING "D"	1-10	TON	500	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 27.02	\$ 13,510.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
307-01.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	1-10, 11	TON	500	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 73.72	\$ 36,860.00	\$ 74.00	\$ 37,000.00
307-01.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG64-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING C-W	1-10, 11	TON	250	\$ 89.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 79.50	\$ 19,875.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 80.05	\$ 20,012.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00
307-02.01	ASPHALT CEMENT MIX BASE (PG70-22) BPMB-HM GRADING "A"	1-10, 11	TON	250	\$ 73.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 21,250.00	\$ 68.07	\$ 17,017.50	\$ 72.00	\$ 18,000.00
307-02.08	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING B-M2	1-10, 11	TON	500	\$ 79.00	\$ 39,500.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 41,000.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 78.06	\$ 39,030.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 38,500.00
307-02.10	ASPHALT CONCRETE MIX (PG70-22)(BPMB-HM) GRADING C-W	1-10, 11	TON	250	\$ 93.00	\$ 23,250.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 21,750.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 22,250.00	\$ 85.52	\$ 21,380.00	\$ 77.00	\$ 19,250.00
402-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR PRIME COAT (PC)	1-10	TON	10	\$ 779.00	\$ 7,790.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 570.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
402-02	AGGREGATE FOR COVER MATERIAL (PC)	1-10	TON	40	\$ 37.00	\$ 1,480.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 25.56	\$ 1,022.40	\$ 16.00	\$ 640.00
403-01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT (TC)	1-10	TON	30	\$ 739.00	\$ 22,170.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 675.00	\$ 20,250.00	\$ 777.78	\$ 23,333.40	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,000.00
403-02.01	TRACKLESS TACK COAT (TTC)	1-10	TON	30	\$ 856.00	\$ 25,680.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 24,750.00	\$ 1,111.11	\$ 33,333.30	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 63,000.00
404-01.01	BITUMINOUS MATERIAL (DBST), SHOULDERS	1-10	TON	10	\$ 1,002.00	\$ 10,020.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,250.00	\$ 777.78	\$ 7,777.80	\$ 400.00	\$ 4,000.00
404-01.02	MINERAL AGGREGATE (DBST), SHOULDERS	1-10	TON	75	\$ 50.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 4,125.00	\$ 28.40	\$ 2,130.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 1,200.00
411-01.10	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING "D"	1-10, 11	TON	4,000	\$ 88.00	\$ 352,000.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 376,000.00	\$ 89.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 89.98	\$ 359,920.00	\$ 78.00	\$ 312,000.00
411-01.11	ACS MIX (PG64-22) GRADING "E" RDWY	1-10, 11	TON	4,000	\$ 89.00	\$ 356,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 348,000.00	\$ 83.00	\$ 332,000.00	\$ 76.87	\$ 307,480.00	\$ 76.00	\$ 304,000.00
411-02.10	ACS MIX (PG70-22) GRADING "D"	1-10, 11	TON	9,000	\$ 89.00	\$ 801,000.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 918,000.00	\$ 92.00	\$ 828,000.00	\$ 96.17	\$ 865,530.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 756,000.00
415-01.02 (A)	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (0 to ≤ 3-INCH DEPTH)	1-10, 12	TON	150,000	\$ 4.00	\$ 600,000.00	\$ 2.85	\$ 427,500.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 525,000.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 529,500.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 787,500.00
415-01.02 (B)	COLD PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT (> 3-INCH TO ≤ 6-INCH DEPTH)	1-10, 12	S.Y.	25,000	\$ 7.00	\$ 175,000.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 187,500.00	\$ 7.59	\$ 189,750.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 50,000.00
502-04.01	SAWING CONCRETE PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	1-10	L.F.	325	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,625.00
716-02.01	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	1-10, 13	L.M.	16	\$ 3,826.00	\$ 61,216.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72,000.00
716-02.05	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	1-10, 13	L.F.	500	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,000.00
716-02.06	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	1-10, 13	EACH	25	\$ 184.00	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 5,000.00
716-02.08	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (8" DOTTED LINE)	1-10, 13	L.F.	500	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,000.00
716-02.09	PLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING (LONGITUDINAL CROSS-WALK)	1-10, 13	L.F.	350	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 36.75	\$ 12,862.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 12,250.00
716-05.01	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (4" LINE)	1-10	L.M.	32	\$ 1,316.00	\$ 42,112.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 27,200.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 80,000.00
716-05.05	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (STOP LINE)	1-10	L.F.	1,000	\$ 13.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00
716-05.06	PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING (TURN LANE ARROW)	1-10	EACH	50	\$ 107.00	\$ 5,350.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 5,000.00
<b>BASE BID TOTALS:</b>						<b>\$ 2,764,848.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,650,737.50</b>		<b>\$ 2,652,525.00</b>		<b>\$ 2,696,314.40</b>		<b>\$ 2,723,465.00</b>